North Dakota

STATE REHABILITATION COUNCIL

A NEW HORIZON FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday and Thursday, July 16-17, 2019
1 —5:00 p.m. (Central) Wednesday

9 a.m. — noon (Central) Thursday

Job Service North Dakota regional office
1601 E. Century Ave., Bismarck, ND 58503

ROLLING AGENDA

Wednesday, July 16, 2019

1:00 p.m.

1:15-1:45 p.m.
1:45-2:45 p.m.
2:45-3:00 p.m.
3:00-3:30 p.m.
3:30-4:00 p.m.
4:00-5:00 p.m.

Roll Call, Call to Order
Approval of Agenda

Trevor Vannett

Approval of April 2019 SRC Meeting Minutes

Director Update
Legislative Update
Break

CAP Report

Public Comment
Committee Breakouts

Thursday, July 17, 2019

9:00-9:30 a.m.

9:30-10:30 a.m.

10:30-10:45 a.m.
10:45-11:00 a.m.
11:00-11:15 a.m.
11:15-12:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

DVR Regional Updates — Fargo
DVR Regional Updates — Dickinson
Committee Chair Reports
e Membership/PR Committee
o Bylaws
e Planning/Evaluation Committee
e Resource Committee
e Employment of People
with Disabilities Committee
Tribal Updates
Break
2020 Meeting Dates
Customized Employment
Adjourn

Robyn Throlson
Teresa Larson

Teresa Larson

Curt Markel
Becki Hoff

Joseph Hall, Chair
Teresa Larsen, Chair

Jason Sutheimer, Chair
Bruce Murry, Chair

Trevor Vannett
Cheryl Anderson

Individuals who need accommodations to participate in the meeting or who would like more
information can contact Barb Burghart, Division of Vocational Rehabilitation, North Dakota

Department of Human Services, 1000 E. Divide Ave., Bismarck, ND 58501, 701-328-8927,
toll-free 800-755-2745, or bburghart@nd.gov.

Date Revised and Reposted: July 1, 2019 (Location details added)
Date Posted: June 28, 2019
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